
 

 

2023 
Submission 
Month 

Extract Date (No earlier than) Submission Due Date (No later than) Comments 

       
January Friday, December 30, 2022 Wednesday, January 11, 2023 Note: Mon. Jan 2 is a holiday (observed) 
February Tuesday, January 31, 2023 Thursday, February 9, 2023  
March Tuesday, February 28, 2023 Thursday, March 9, 2023  
April Thursday, March 30, 2023 Tuesday, April 11, 2023 Note: Fri. Mar 31 is a State holiday 
May Friday, April 28, 2023 Tuesday, May 9, 2023  
June Wednesday, May 31, 2023 Friday, June 9, 2023  
July Friday, June 30, 2023 Wednesday, July 12, 2023 Note: Tue. Jul 4 is a holiday 
August Monday, July 31, 2023 Wednesday, August 9, 2023  

September Thursday, August 31, 2023 Tuesday, September 12, 2023 Note: Mon. Sep 4 is a holiday 
Production file for Renewal  

October Friday, September 29, 2023 Tuesday, October 10, 2023 Production file for Open Enrollment 
November Tuesday, October 31, 2023 Thursday, November 9, 2023  
December Thursday, November 30, 2023 Monday, December 11, 2023  

 

Issuers must deposit the monthly submission file in the specified repository before Midnight Pacific Time on the 7th business day of any given 
month (barring holidays and other events that occur on the 7th business day). Please note Issuers can submit files any time after the extract date 
and before the due date to receive Structural Validation feedback early.  Issuers submitting before the due date can re-submit files up to the due 
date if there is a problem with the file structure or structural validation causing a failed submission. 
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